Ordinance #421

An Ordinance of the Town of Ashland City, Tennessee amending Ordinance #418, adopting a budget for
the Fiscal Year July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2015.

WHEREAS, the Board of Mayor and Council of the Town of Ashland City, Tennessee that due to the
increase in activities at the Senior Center to allow for coverage at the center the 2 part time positions
hours will be increased to 22.5 hours a week and also the need for the janitors position will increase to
23 hours — 4 hours a week to be used along Main Street. The budget shall be amended in the General
Fund Expenditures as follow:
General Fund Original budget Amended budget
Senior Center $165,220.00 $171,756.00
Further, due to the need for computers at the Water Plant the Enterprise fund budget shall be amended
as follows:

Original budget Amended budget
Water and Sewer $2,613,969.00 $2,636,969.00

And Further, due to the need for a body camera for each police officer the Drug Fund shall be amended
as follows:

Drug Fund Original Budget Amended budget

$5,000.00 $14,000.00

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED, by the Council of the Town of Ashland City, that this ordinance shall
become effective 20 days from and after its final passage the public welfare requiring it.

1* reading 4/4/ / "/

4
Public hearing / /’4 //'/

" reading “’/"/

Y

Rlchard JohnIon, bla'fur

£

Phyllis Schaeffer, City Recorder




